

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP Nos. 1889-1891/2005 in and
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)..... 2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in CRLA No. 4798/2004 & CRLA
No. 5556/2004 & CRLA No. 5568/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

PRADEEP KUMAR
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.
Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and ex-parte stay)

Date: 25/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. P. Narasimhan,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission is granted to file the S.L.P.

Issue notice.

(J.S.Rawat)
gh)
Court Master
Master

(Kanwal Sin
Court