

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1230-1232/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in CRLA No. 4798/2004 & CRLA
No. 5556/2004 & CRLA No. 5568/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE
AT ALLAHABAD)

PRADEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 21/11/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.

For RR 2-7

Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Mr. B.N. Jha, Adv.
Mr. Jintendra Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view the request made in the letter circulated by the counsel for the
respondents, four weeks are granted to enable him to file counter-affidavi
t.

Counsel for the State of U.P. may also file his Vakalatnama as well as counter-
affidavit within the aforesaid period of four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed
within two weeks thereafter.

To come up after six weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

