

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1230-1232/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in CRLA No. 4798/2004 & CRLA No. 5556/2004 &

CRLA No. 5568/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRADEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Misra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. adv.

For RR 2-7

Mr. Pramod Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satya Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Viresh Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ram Kishore Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For R-1 (State)

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raj singh Rana, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counter-affidavit on behalf of the respondents excepting the State of U.P. has been filed. The State of U.P. has not filed its counter-affidavit in spite of time granted.

To be listed in the category of complete after notice cases.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS Court Master