

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1230-1232/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2005 in CRLA No. 4798/2004 & CRLA No. 5556/2004 &

CRLA No. 5568/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRADEEP KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 24/04/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Misra, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftexhar Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Saradha, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Proxy counsel for

For RR 2-7

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel, appearing on behalf of the counsel for respondent nos. 2 to 7, states that Mr. Pramod Kumar, Adv., who was to appear for the private respondents, has gone to the hospital as his wife has been hospitalized. Seeks a short adjournment.

Adjourned to 5th of May, 2006.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master